prepared by Savings Shareholder Michele Petrera pursuant to Article 126-bis, paragraph 4 of Legislative 

Decree 58/1998, which was deemed to be complete and exhaustive 

resolves 

to set up the Fund pursuant to Article 146, paragraph 1, letter C of Legislative Decree No. 58/98 amounting 

to Euro 150,000.00 (one hundred and fifty thousand/00) and that the same be managed by the Common 

Representative of the Savings Shareholders, being accountable for it at the end of the mandate”. 

The Shareholders' Meeting did not approve. 

No. 94 votes in favor. 

No. 0 votes against. 

No. 373 abstained.